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MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Board Session Agenda Review Form

Meeting date:

December 12,2018

Department:

Treasurer's Office

Agenda Planning Date: Time required:

12/6/18 5 Min

[] Audio/Visual aids

Contact:

Laurie Steele

Phone:  [503.588-3568

Department Head Signature:

L awnce Stz

TITLE

Issue, Description &
Background

Financial Impacts:

Impacts to Department
& External Agencies

Options for
Consideration:
Recommendation:

List of attachments:

Presenter:

Distribution of Oregon State Forestry timber revenue as per ORS Chapter 530

ORS 530.115 provides for the distribution of revenues generated by timber sales from certain lands
located within the county. Pursuant to the statute, the state has distributed $3,492,773.34 to the county
for the first quarter of 2018-2019. The county must now also distribute the monies in accordance with
the statute. The treasurer has applied the distribution formula and prepared a list of the entitled entities
and the appropriate amounts to be distributed. The distribution list and a form of board order are
attached.

None

None

Approve the distribution of the ORS Chapter 530 timberlands revenue as required by ORS 530.115.

Order and Distribution List

Laurie Steele

Copies of completed paperwork sent to the following: (Include names and e-mail addresses.)

Copies to:

Laurie Steele, Isteele@co.marion.or.us
Debbie Gregg, dgregg@co.marion.or.us
Daniel Adatto, dgadatto@co.marion.or.us
Jessica Paler, jlpaler@co.marion.or.us




BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FOR MARION COUNTY, OREGON

In the matter of the
distribution of revenues from
State Forestry timberlands

as per ORS Chapter 530.

o/ o/ o/ \/

ORDER No.

This matter came before the Board of Commissioners on i1ts own
motion; and,

IT APPEARING that Marion County has received monies representing
revenues generated from lands conveyed to the State of Oregon pursuant
to what is now ORS Chapter 530, and that these monies were paid for the
first quarter of fiscal year 2018-2019; and,

IT FURTHER APPEARING that these monies should now be disbursed to
the parties, iIn the amounts designated iIn Exhibit A, attached hereto
and by this reference made a part hereof; now, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that revenues generated from ORS Chapter 530
lands and received for the first quarter of fiscal year 2018-19 shall
be distributed as set out in Exhibit A.

DATED at Salem, Oregon, this 12th day of December, 2018.

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chair

Commissioner

Commissioner



Marion County

TREASURER
Laurie J. Steele

(503) 584-7750

ORS CHAPTER 530

OREGON
TREASURY DEPARTMENT

OREGON STATE FORESTRY TIMBERLANDS
FY 18/19 1ST QUARTER DISTRIBUTION

Marion County

County School Fund

Chemeketa Community College
ESD - Linn

ESD - Willamette

Silver Falls Library

Chemeketa Library

Marion County Extension Service
Silver Falls School District #4J
N. Santiam School District #29J
Santiam Canyon School District #129
Gates Fire District

TOTAL

EXHIBIT A

1,150,090.59
785,863.06
165,675.35
14,240.46
64,678.49
71,884.92
21,652.32
13,235.25
568,500.36
408,656.25
228,296.29

0.00

$3,492,773.34
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